
       GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

        MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


         LOK SABHA

        UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4435

        TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017


                   FLEXI FARE SCHEME


†4435. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start a flexi fare scheme for

rail passengers;

(b) if so, the names of the trains and the class of carriage in which the said scheme is proposed to be started; and

(c) the estimated profit for the Railways as a result thereof?


      ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                                        (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

<


(a)&(b): Flexi fare scheme has already been introduced in all classes, except first AC and Executive class, of all Rajdhani,

Shatabdi and Duronto trains w.e.f. 09-09-2016.


(c): The additional earnings from introduction of Flexi Fare in

Rajdhani, Shatabdi and Duronto trains during 9 th

 September 2016 to

28
th

 February 2017 when compared to the same period of last year is

about `260.31 Crore.
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